Empowerment  whether, in regard to the capital budget earmarked for 
Rodrigues in the 2008-2009 Budget, he will give a detailed breakdown of 
the amount of fund disbursed as  to todate. 

Reply  (The Minister of Local Government, Rodrigues & Outer 
Islands): I am informed that as at 30 March 2009, an amount of 
Rs118,308,205.83 (one hundred and eighteen million three hundred and 
eight thousand two hundred and five rupees and eighty-three cents) has 
already been disbursed to the Rodrigues Regional Assembly. A detailed 
breakdown of the amount disbursed is being laid in the Library of the 
Assembly. 

RODRIGUES – TOURISM SECTOR  

-  ADDITIONAL STIMULUS PACKAGE